

ITEM NO.62

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8156-8157/2015

BHARTI TELEMEDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16949/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ankit Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Varsha Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit in both matters within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB