

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV/XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 8156-8157/2015  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19-02-2015  
IN WPC NO. 563/2010 AND WPC NO. 280/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT  
OF TRIPURA AT AGARTHALA)

M/S. BHARTI TELEMEDIA LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16949/2015 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES ON IA 2/2016 FOR INTERVENTION  
APPLICATION ON IA 3/2017 AND IA NO.91288/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

C.A. NO. 16848-16849/2017 (XVII)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 23-02-2018 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

SLP© 8156-57/15

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR  
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.

SLP© 16949/15

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Limaye, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

CA 16848-49/17

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR  
Mr. Shubham Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
SLP© 8156-57/15 &  
16949/15

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

CA 16848-49/17

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ritwika Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Nandita Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on 24<sup>th</sup>  
April, 2018.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]  
BRANCH OFFICER