

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8156-8157/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 563/2010 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 280/2011 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

M/S. BHARTI TELEMEDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16949/2015 (XIV)

IA No. 4/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 3/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 91288/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 16848-16849/2017 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 11-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Parties :

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, dv.
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Kalera, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr Rahul Jain, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kumar Arya, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Ritwika Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Petal Chandok, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Ms. G. Ushasri, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tulasi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aman Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, list the matters on 4th March,
2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER