

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7350/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2021 in CRP No. 13/2020 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

M/S SUN DIRECT TV. PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 29-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Sridharan, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 8156-8157 of 2015, which is stated to be listed on 10.08.2021.

List both the matters together on 10.08.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)