

ITEM NO.15 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8156-8157/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 563/2010 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 280/2011 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

M/S. BHARTI TELEMEDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7350/2021

IA No. 81512/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

SLP(C) No. 16949/2015

IA No. 4/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 3/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 91288/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 16848-16849/2017

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 27178/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4078/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4079/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Ranjan Paikray, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Ms. Ambika Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Kalera, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturvi, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sateeraja, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Thackur, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Dutt, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Ritwika Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr. Ayush, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerji, ASG
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. A.C. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Reetu Saipawar, Adv.
For M/S. ACM Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

