

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8156-8157/2015

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 563/2010 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 280/2011 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala]

M/S. BHARTI TELEMEDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16949/2015 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2016, FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 3/2017, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 4/2017, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 91288/2017, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 116525/2018, FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 42447/2021 IA No. 42447/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 4/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 3/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 116525/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 91288/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 27178/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4078/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4079/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7350/2021 (XIV)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 81512/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 89881/2021)

SLP(C) No. 12524/2022 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 97181/2022

SLP(C) No. 11989/2022 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 93396/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 93397/2022)

SLP(C) No. 11984/2022 (XI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 93374/2022)

Date : 19-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. V Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sateerja, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant A Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Acme Legal, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Divyanshi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Dev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satish C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter(s) on 03-12-2024.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)